STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAODB)

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source {as per clustered) 1101
Appropriatiohs Allotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars LACS Authorized {Fransfer Adjusted Allotrivents Adjustments  [lransfef ransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation (To)From Appropriation Received (Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotiments March 31 June 30 Septamber 30
1 2 3 4q 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10={(6+(-)7}-8+9) 11 12 13
1. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET
A. GASS
Personhel Services v 50100000 00 34,628,000.00 ~ 34,628,000.00 34,628,000.00 - - - 34,628,000.00 5,894,412.12 8,968,869.73 -
~~~~~ Salaries and Wages 50101000 00
___Salaries - Itemized Positions 5010101001 |  21,768,000.00 21,768,000.00 21,768,000.00 21,768000.00 | 5180,282.73 |  6,076,705.26
Other Compensations 50102000 00 T
_____ PERA 5010201001 | 1,824,000.00 1,824,000.00 | 1,824,000.00 B 1,824,000.00 | 450,000.00 459,727.27
| Representation Allowance 50102020 00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
Transportation Allowance 5010203001 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance | 50102040 01 45600000 | 456,000.00 456,000.00 _.____ 456,000.00 3 450,000.00
Subsistence Allowance 50102050 03 - - - " -
Laundry Allowance 50102060 03 - - o - “ -
Honoraria 50102100 01 5,194,000.00 5,194,000.00 519400000 | | 5,194,000.00 111,350.00
 Hazard Pay 50102100 05 175,000.00 175,000.00 175,000.00 R 175,000.00 : -
~_ Loyalty Bonus 50102120 01 - - - | : .
Overtime and Night Pay 50102130 01 - - - . -
Mid Year Bonus 50102140 01 1,799,000.00 1,799,000.00 1,79900000 | 1,799,000.00 . 1,799,000.00
___YearEnd Bonus 5010214001 | 1,799,000.00 1,799,000.00 | 1,799,000.00 | 1,799,000.00 . -
Cash Gift 50102150 01 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00_ _ 380,000.00 - -
Other Bonuses and Alowances o )
Collective Negotiation Agreemen| 50102990 11 - “ - . A
Productivity Enhancement Incent| 50102990 12 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 - -
Performance Based Bonus 50102990 14 - I S - . -
Personnel Benefits Contributions | 50103000 00
_____ PAG-IBIG Contributions 50108020 01 98,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00 15,200.00 30,400.00
___PhilHealth Contributions 50103030 01 253,000.00 253,000.00 25300000 | | 253,000.00 62,379.39 62,637.20
Employees Compensation Insuraj 50103040 01 ~ 98,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00 98,000.00 15,200.00 30,400.00
Retirement Gratuity 50104020 00 N
Retirement Gratuity 50104020 01 - ] - . =




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department ;
Agency :
Operating Unit : X Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source {as per clustered) H Continuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 15t 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Charter Cuarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)={23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Allotment Due and Mot Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Dernandable
1 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20:{16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
I. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET
A, GASS
w_gersonnel Services o 14,863,281.85 5,864,018.99 8,988,662.86 - - 14,853,681.85 - 19,764,718.15 9,600.00
__ Salaries and Wages v
[ Salaries - Itemized Positions - 11,256,987.99 5,180,282.73 6,076,705.26 11,256,987.99 - 10,511,012.01 -
Other Compensations . L ‘
~PERA 909,727.27 450,000,00 459,727.27 909,727.27 - 914,272.73 -
___Representation Allowance 90,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 90,000.00 - 90,000.00 -
[ Trahsportation Allowance 30,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 - 150,000.00 -
Clothing/Uniform Allowance 450,000.00 . 450,000,00 450,000.00 - 6,000,800 -
Subsistence Allowance - - - - - -
Laundry Allowance . - . . . - ~ - )
Honoraria 114,350.00 101,750.00 - 101,750.00 - 5,082,650.00 [ 9,600.00
Hazard Pay - - . - - 175,000.00 -
__Loyalty Borus - . - - - - -
Overtime and Night Pay - - - - - -
_ MidvearBonus | 1,799,000.00 - 1,799,000.00 1,799,000.00 - .
___YearEndBonus - B . . | - - 1,799,000.00 -
Cash Gift - - - Y . 380,000,00 -
Other Bonuses and Alowances
Collective Negotiation Agreemen - - - i S| - -
Productivity Enhancernent Incent] - u - - - 380,000.00 -
___Performance Based Bonus - . - - - -
Personnel Benefits Contributions | | | |
___PAG-IBIG Contributions | 45,600.00 15,200.00 | 30,400.00 L 45,600.00 - 52,400.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 125,016.59 41,586.26 83,430.33 125,016.,59 - 127,983.41 -
Employees Compensation Insu raf 45,600.0Q_ 1520000 | 30,400.00 — 45,600,00 - _"_52,400.00 -
Retirement Gratuity - o -
Retirement Gratuity o - . - - - - -




FAR No. 1
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAACDB)
As of June 30, 2019
Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polvtechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source (as per clustered) 1104
Appropriations Allotments Cutrent Year Obligatic
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotments Adjustments  [iransfed ransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation (To)From Appropriation Reteived (Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment;) Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 September 30
1 2 3 4 5={3+4) 6 7 8 9 10={{6+{-)7)-8+9) 11 12 13
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000 00
____Terminal Leave benefit 50104030 01 - L - = ] :
Terminal Leave benefit | 50104030 01 - - 1 - ) -
Terminal Leave benefit 50104030 01 - o - .
Lump-sum for Filling of Positions| 50104990 07 - ] - : N
Step Increment 50104990 10 44,000.00 44,000.00 a400000| | 44,000.00 -
Other Lumpsums 50104980 12 - - - R .
Anniversary Bonus - - - “ “
Monetization of Earned Leaves | 50104990 99 . . T . . -
Maintenance & Other Operating Exp{ 50200000 00 17,507,000.00 - 17,507,000.00 17,507,000.00 - - - 17,507,000.00 4,097,304.73 3,269,459.04 -
Traveling and Training Expenses 502010060 00
_____ Traveling Expanses - Local 50201010 00 £18,000.00 518,000,00 51.8,000.00 518,000.00 233,568.15 61,119.27
Traveling Expenses - Foreign i ' . -
Training and Seminar Expenses | 50202010 00 166,000.00 | 166,000.00 166,000.00 . 166,000.00 76,000.00 7,500.00
Supplies and Materials Expenses | 50203000 00 o T
Office Supplies 50203010 00 4,603,000.00 4,603,000.00 4,603,000.00 ¥ 4,603,000.00 |  1,330,902.64 429,060.10 |
Fuel, Oil & Lubricants M 50208080 00 1,773,099.9_9 ] 1,773,000.00 177300000 | | 1,773,000.00 197,783.38 226,119.58
_ Textbook & Instructional Materia| 50203110 01 T .
Uttlity Expenses 50204000 00
Water 50204010 00 293,000.00 283,000.00 293,000.00 R 293,000.00 16,300.00 1,300.00
Electricity 5020402000 | 1,845,000.00 1,845,000.00 1,845,000.00 B 1,845000,00 | 128,598.62 130,000.00 |
Communication Expenses _ | 50205000 00 B )
Postage and Courier Services 50205010 00 62,000.00 §2,000.00 62,000.00 o 62,000.00 8,136.00 9,535,00
Telephone-Mobile 5020502001 | 549,000.00 549,000.00 549,000.00 I 549,000.00 | 206,440.00 42,409.00
Internet Subscription Expenses | 5020503000 | 898,000.00 | £98,000.00 898,000.00 898,000.00 14,978.00 38,705.03
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous £ 50210030 00 132,000.00 132,000.00 | 183,000.00 132,000.00 27,056.00 29,276.82
Professional Services 502119%0 00 150,000.00 150,000,00 150,000.00 150,000.00 - -
Security Services 50212030 00 - - - . .
Other General Services 5021299000 |  3,08800000 [ | 303900000 | 3,039,000.00 || 3,039,000.00 881,244.00 |  1,762,488.00




FAR No. 1
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL
As of June 30, 2019

Department H
Agency :
Operating Unit : X Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code {UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source (as per clustered) : Continuing Appropriations
N DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particutars Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24}
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Dernandable
1 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21={5-10) 22={10-15) 23 24
Other Personnel Benefits
Terminal Leave benefit - - - - - -
Terminal Leave benefit - - - - - - -
Terminal Leave benefit - . - - -
| Lump-sum for Filling of Positions - - - - - -
Step Increment - . - ) - - 44,000.00 -
Other Lumpsums - - - - - -
Anniversary Bonus ~ B . - - - -
Monetization of Earned Leaves ~ - - - - -
Maintenance & Other Operating Exp: - 7,366,763.77 2,185,344,29 4,494,142.48 - - 6,679,486.77 - 10,140,236.23 687,277.00
I Traveling and Training Expenses
Traveling Expenses - Local 294,687.42 224,784.15 | 69,903.27 284,687.42 - 223,312.58 -
Traveling Expenses - Foreign - R e e
Training and Seminar Expenses 83,500.00 76,000.00 7,500.00 83,500.00 - 82,500.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 7
Office Supplies 1,759,962.74 86,816.51 1,200,895.23 1,287,711.74 - 2,843,037.26 472,251.00
Fuel, Oil & Lubricants 423802.94 |  56,762.05 301,147.89 357,909.94 1,349,097.06 65,893.00
Textbook & Instructional Materia - - - - - -
Utlity Expenses
Water 17,600.00 16,300.00 1,300.00 17,600.00 - ~ 275,400.00 -
Electricity - 258,598.62 128,598.62 130,000.00 258,598.62 - | 1,586,401.38 -
Communication Expenses ; -
Postage and Courier Services 17,671.00 8,136.00 9,535.00 | 17,671.00 - _ 44,329.00 -
Telephone-Mobile 248,849.00 | 206,340.00 42,409.00 248,849,00 | - | 300,151.00 -
___Internet Subseription Expenses 53,683.03 16,487.00 43,196.03 . 53,683.03 - 844,316.97 -
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Ex 56,332.82 27,056.00 29,276.82 56,332.82 - 75,667.18 -
Professional Services - - - - - 150,000.00 -
Security Services . - - - ‘ - - - -
Other General Services | . 2,643,732.00 881,244.00 [  1,762,488.00 | 2,643,732.00 - 39526800 [ - |




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAODB)

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountair Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
funding Source (as per clustared) 1101
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustments st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized {Transfer Adjusted Allotmients Adjusttments  [lransfed ransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Approptiation (To)From Appropriation Received (Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignrment) Realignment) Allotmetits Mareh 31 June 30 Septermber 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10={{6+{-)7}-8+9) 11 12 13
Repairs and Malntenance 50213040 00
Repairs & Maintenance - Building 50213040 01 670,000.00 | 670,000.00 | 670,000.00 670,000.00 10,155.00 377,375.00
Repairs & Malntenance - ICT Equ{ 50213050 03 515,000.00 515,000.00 515,000.00 o 515,000.00 i -
Repalrs & Maintenance - Motor \| 50213060 01 876,000.00 876,000.00 876,000.00 o 876,000.00 390,095.00 26,322.47
Fidelity Bond Premiums 50215020 00 - - B - - .
__ Insurance Expenses 50215030 00 575,000.00 575,000.00 575,000.00 T 575,000.00 1.160.40 29,048.50
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 204,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 204,000.00 34,000,00 51,000.00
IIII Membership Dues and Contr. to Or| 50299060 00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 12,000.00 13,000.00
______ Subscription Expenses 50299070 00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 L 50,000.00 : 4,166.67
~_Other MOOE 50299990 99 564,000.00 564,000.00 56400000 | [ 564,000.00 528,887.56 31,033.60
Total Gen. Admin. And Support Services 52,135,000.00 . 52,135,000.00 52,135,000.00 - - |- 52,135,000.00 | 9,991,716.85 | 12,238,328.77 -
s 34,628,000.00 - 34,628,000.00 34,628,000.00 - 34,628,000.00 | 589441212 |  8,968,869.73
~ MOOE 17,507,000.00 - 17,507,000.00 17,507,000.00 . 17,507,000.00 |  4,097,304.73 | 3,269,459.04
co
f"fﬁ!ﬁ.‘"- Admin. And Support Services 52,135,000.00 - 52,135,000.00 52,135,000.00 . - - 52,135,000.00 | 9,991,716.85 | 12,238,328.77 -
8. HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES N RN (D PR W
_Personnel Services 5010000000 | 101,561,000.00 - 101,561,000.00 |  101,561,000,00 - - |- 101,561,000.00 | 17,111,194.27 | 25,958,124.67 -
__ Salarles and Wages 50101000 00
___ Salaries - temized Positions 5010101001 | 73,213,000.00 73,213,000.00 73,213,000.00 73,213,000.00 | 15,941,506.58 | 18,066,057.94 |
Casual/Contractual 50101020 00 - - - - -
_ Other Compensations 50102000 00 I T R
| PERA 50102010 01 3,744,000.00 3,744,000.00 | 8,744,000.00 3,744,000.00 924,181.79 754,881,286
____Clothing/Uniform Allowance | 5010204001 | 936,000.00 936,000.00 936,000.00 936,000.00 - | 798,000.00
Honoraria 5010210001 | 8,516,000.00 8,516,000.00 | 8516,000.00 8,516,00000 | . 414,750.00
Loyalty Bonus 50102120 01 | - - - L -
Cvertime and Night Pay 5010213001 - - - N R
MId Year Bonus 5010214001 | 611500000 | 6,115,000.00 6,115,000.00 ] 6,115,000.00 - | 5,605,788.00 ]




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL
As of June 30, 2019

FAR No. 1

Department H
Agency :
Operating Unit : X Cutrent Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source (as per clustered) : Cohtinuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 15t 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)={23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Alfotment Due and Not Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Demandable
1 14 15+(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 205(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10} 22={10-15) 23 24
Repairs and Maintenance N
~ Repairs & Maintenance - Buildingﬂ 387,530.00 10,155.00 377,375.00 387,530.00 -  282,470.00 -
Repairs & Maintenance - ICT Equ - - = - - 515,000.00 -
Repairs & Maintenance - Mator \{ 416/417.47 | 13,955.00 295,772.47 309,727.47 - 459,582.53 |  106,690.00
Fidelity Bond Premiums - - - - 5 . - .
Insurance Expenses 30,208.90 1,160.40 29,048.50 | 30,208.90 : '544,791.10 -
Representation Expenses 85,000.00 34,000.00 51,000.00 85,000.00 - 119,000.00 -
___Membership Dues and Contr. to Or 25,000.00 12,000.00 13,000.00 25,000.00 | - -
Subscription Expenses 4,166.67 - 4,166,67 4,166.67 - 45,833.33 -
Other MOQE 559,921.16 391,449,56 126,128.60 517,578.16 4,078.84 42,343.00
Total Gen. Admin. And Support Service - 22,230,045.62 8,049,363.28 13,483,805.34 - - 21,533,168.62 - 29,904,954.38 695,877.00
Ps 14,863,281.85 5,864,018.99 8,989,662.86 14,853,681.85 19,764,718.15 8,600.00
Mooe 7,366,763.77 |  2,185,344.29 |  4,494,142.48 6,679,486.77 - 10,140,236.23 | 687,277.00
co
T_g@_al Gen. Admin. And Support Service - 22,230,045.62 8,049,363,28 13,483,805.34 - - 21,533,168,62 - 25,904,954,38 696,877.00 -
" B. HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES
Personnel Services - 43,069,318.94 16,992,696.09 25,987,272.85 - - 42,979,968.94 ~ 58,491,681.06 85,350.00 -
Salaries and Wages
Salaries - [temized Positions 34,007,564.52 15,887,441.18 18,120,123.34 34,007,564.52 - 39,205,435.48 ) ~
Casual/Contractual - . - - - i -
Other Compensations | ‘ 7
PERA 1,679,068.05 920,818.16 75824489 | | 1,679,063.05 - 2,064,936.95 -
Clothing/Uniform Allowance 798,000.00 - 798,000.00 | 798,000.00 - 1 138,000.00 -
Honoraria 414,750.00 - 325,499:(_)9 325,400.00 - £,101,250.00 89,350.00
Lovyalty Bonus - . . - - - -
Overtime and Night Pay - - - | - - - -
Mid Year Bonus 5,605,788.00 - 5,605,788.00 5,605,788.00 - 509,212.00




“FAR No. 1
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAODB)

As of June 30, 2019
Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Sourca {as per clustered) 1101
Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotrments Adjustments  [lransfed ransfie Adjusted Quarter CQuarter Quartef
Code Approptiation {To)From Appropriation Received {Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignrment) Realignment) Allotmerits March 31 June 30 Septembet 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 ) 10={{6+{-)7)-8+9) 11 12 13
Year End Bonus 5010214001 6,115,000.00 6,115,000.00 6,115,000.00 6,115,000.00 - -
Cash Gift 50102150 01 780,000.00 _780,000.00 78000000 | | 780,000.00 - -
Other Bonuses and Allowance ‘ ‘
Collective Negotiation Agreemen| 50102990 11 - - . -
Productivity Enchancement Incer| 50102990 12 780,000.00 780,000.00 780,000.00 ] 780,000.00 - .
Performance Based Bonus 50102990 14 - » - - - -
Personnel Benefits Contributions | 50103000 00 | i '
PAG-IBIG Contributions 50103020 01 182,000.00 | 182,000.00 182,000.00 182,000.00 30,600.00 60,600.00
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030 01 806,000.00 806,000.00 806,000.00 ' 806,000.00 | 184,305.90 157,247.47
Employees Compensation Insuraf 50103040 01 182,000,00 182,000,00 182,000.00 18200000 | 30,600.00 60,800.00
Other Personnel Benefits 50104000 00 . | ] . o
Terminal Leave Benefit 50104030 01 _ - . - -
Step Increment 50104990 10 192,000.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 192,000.00 - -
Anniversary Bonus - - - L o - -
Monetization of Earned Leaves | 50104990 89 - - - - - -
___Maintanance & Other Operating Expy 50200000 00 32,754,000.00 - 32,754,000.00 32,754,000.00 - - - 32,754,000.00 3,495,806.46 3,896,976.74 -
Traveling and Training Expenses 50201000 00 ~ ]
___Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 | 448,000.00 448,000.00 44800000 | 448,000.00 72,476.00 38,400.00
Training and Seminar Expenses | 5020201000 52,000.00 | 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 26,000.00 -
Scholarship Expenses sp0202000( | 4 N ,
_ ESGP-PA - - - - -
Tulong Dunang L - . - - .
Supplies and Materials Expenses | 50203000 00 .
Office Supplies 5020301000 |  14,544,000.00 | 14,544,000.00 | 14,544,000.00 14,544,000.00 560,403.60 232,734.50
Fuel, Oil & Lubricants | 50203090 00 155,000.00 ) 155,000.00 155,000.00 || 1ssp0000 | 2009163 [  134,908.37
Utifity Expenses 50204000 00 ) N i I N
Water o 50204010 00 103,000.00 103,000.00 103,000.00 103,000.00 2,000.00 -
__ Electricity 50204020 00 670,000.00 670,000.00 670,000.00 £70,000.00 163,930.53 267,070.00
Communication Expenses 50205000 CO. - I T T ! e L : '




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department :
Agenhcy :
Operating Unit : X Current Year Appropriations
Organlzation Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Sourca {as per clustered) : Continulng Appropriations
N DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Cuarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24)
énding Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Alistment Due and ot Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Demandable
1 14 152(114+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20=(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 222(10-15) 23 24
Year End Bonus ‘ - . . - | - 6,115,000.00 -
Cash Gift ) - B “ ) - - 780,000.00 -
Other Bonuses and Alfowance
______ Collective Negotiation Agreemen - - - - - - -
Productivity Enchancement Incen . - - - - 780,000.00 -
Performance Based Bonus o . - - - - - =N R
Personnel Benefits Contributions
PAG-IBIG Contributions _ 91,200.00 30,600.00 o 60,600.00 91,200,00 - 50,800.00 “
PhilHealth Contributions 381,553.37 123,236.75 258,316.62 381,553.37 - 424,446.63 -
Employees Compensation Insurar 91,400.00 30,600.00 60,800.00 91,400.00 - 90,600.00 -
Other Personnel Benefits o
Terminal Leave Benefit - . - - - - -
Step Increment - - - - ) - 192,000.00 -
Anniversary Bonus - s : - : - :
Monetization of Earned Leaves - : ) - - - -
Maintenance & Other Operating Exp - 7,392,783.20 2,256,005,24 4,853,558.36 - - 7,109,563.60 - 25,361,216.80 283,219.60
Traveling and Training Expenses | | T . .
Traveling Expenses-local | | 110,876.00 | 48592.00 sep4000 | | | 107,632.00 | - _337,124.00 3,244.00
Training and Seminar Expenses 26,000.00 8,500.00 17,500.00 _ 26,000.00 - ' 26,000.00 -
$cholarship Expenses ) k____ .
ESGP-PA - - - 7 - | - -
Tulong Dunong ] - - - - - - -
__Supplies and Materials Expanses | ‘
Office Supplies 793,138.10 | 102,232.80 483,370.30 585,603.10 - | 13,750,861.90 |  207,535.00
Fuel, Oil & Lubricants _ 155,000.00 ~ 158,000.00 155,000.00 - - -
Utliity Expenses o
Water o 2,000.00 2,000.00 - . 2,000.00 | - _101,000.00 -
Electricity | - 431,000.53 163,930.53 26707000 | i} 431,000.53 - 238,099.47 - B
Comtnunication Expenses . ~ e I R B S T e




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAODB)

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department : State Unjversities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountairi Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organlzation Code (UACS) 1 08 620 0000000
Funtling Source {as per clustered) 1101
Appropriations Allotments Cutrent Year Obligatic
Adjustments 1st nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Yransfer Adjusted Allotments Adjustments  [lransfed ransfe Adjusted Quartér Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation {To)From Apprapriation Received {Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realighment) Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 September 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 g 9 | 10={(6+/-}7)-8+9) 11 12 13
Postage and Courier Servcies 50205010 00 31,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00 31,000.00 1,803.00 370.00
Telephone-Mobile 50205020 01 17000000 | 170,000.00 170,000.00 170,000.00 - 170,000.00
Internet Subscription Expenses | 50205030 00 78,000.00 78,000.00 78,000.00 78,000.00 |  38918.00 39,081.00
Professional Services 5021199000 | 9,443,000.00 9,443,000.00 | 9,443,000.00 o 9,443,000.00 |  1,222,324.41 | _ 2,358,701,71
Other General Services 50212990 00 1,921,000.00 1,921,000.00 1,921,000.00 1,921,000.00
Repairs and Maintenance 50213040 00
__Repairs & Maintenance - Schog!_ i 50213040 02 1,054,000.00 1,0%4,000.00 1,054,000.00 1,054,000.00 528,000.00 65,603.56
Repairs & Maintenance - ICT Equi 5021305003 | 773,000.00 773,000.00 773,000.00 773,000.00 - 38,950.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Motor \| 50213060 01 l618,000.00 618,000.00 ', 618,000.00 618,000.00 5,015.00 2,295.00
___Insurance Expenses | 50215020 00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 600,000.00 - - L
Advertising Expenses /50298010 00 50,000.00 50,000.00 5000000 | | | | 50,000.00 “ .
Representation Expenses 50299030 00 864,000.00 864,000.00 864,000.00 864,000.00 191,000,000 242,250.00
Membership Dues and Contributior 50299060 00 130,000.00 130,000.00 130,000.00 L 130,000.00 15,718.29 -
Subscription Expenses 50298070 00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 ‘ - 16,974,.00
Other MOOE 50299070 00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,00000 | 648,125.00 289,638.60
Total Higher Education $Services - 134,315,000.00 - 134,315,000.00 134,315,000.00 - - - 134,315,000.00 | 20,607,000.73 29,855,101.41
P 101,561,000,00 - 101,561,000.00 | 101,561,000.00 - 101,561,000.00 | 17,111,194.27 | 25,$58,124.67
MOOE 82,754,000.00 - 32,754,000.00 32,754,000.00 - 32,754,000.00 3,495,806.46 3,896,976.74
0 _ - - - - -
Total Higher Education Services 134,315,000.00 - 134,315,000.00 134,315,000.00 - ~ - 134,315,000.00 | 20,607,000.73 29,855,101.41 -
C. RESEARCH SERVICES B
Parsonnel Services 50100000 00 1,024,000.00 - 1,024,000.00 1,024,000.00 - - - 1,024,000.00 206,477.13 218,569.51 -
Salarles and Wages __|Sso10100000( | __ o _
$alaries - Itemized Positions 50101010 01 757,000.00 757,000.00 757,000.00 ] 757,000.00 184,737.00 141,681.50
__ Other Compensations | 50102000 00 _
PERA 50102010 01 72,000.00 7200000 [ 72,000.00 N 72,000.00 18,000.00 13,000.00
Clothing/Uniform Allowance | 50102040 01 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 ) 18,000.00 - 18,000,00



STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL

FAR No. 1

Ag of June 30, 2019
Department H
Agency :
Operating Unit H X Cutrent Year Appropriations
Organlzation Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Sourca {as per clustered) H Continuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)={23+24}
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Allotment Due and Mot Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Demandable
1 14 15=2{11+12+13+14) 16 17 i8 19 20(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
Postage and Courier Servcies 2,173.00 1,803.00| 370.00 2,173.00 - 28,827.00 -
Telephone-Mobile 170,000.00 - 170,000,00 170,000.00 - -
Internet Subscription Expenses 78,000.00 27,054.00 50,946.00 78,000.00 - - -
Professional Services 3,581,026.12 1,209,185.91 2,371,840.21 3,581,026.12 L - 5,861,973.88 -
Other General Services - - - - - 1,921,000.00 -
Repalrs and Maintenance
Repairs & Maintenance - School ff 593,603.56 8,560.00 58%,043.56 503,603.56 - 460,396.44 -
Repairs & Maintenance - ICT Equi 38,950.00 . - - - 734,050.00 38,950.00
Repairs & Maintenance - Motor \ 7,310.00 5,015.00 2,295.00 7,310.00 -~ 610,690.00 -
Insurance Expenses - w - - - 600,000.00 -
Advertising Expenses - - . - - 50,000.00 -
Reprasentation Expenses B 433,250.00 174,000.00 259,250.00 433,250,00 - 430,750.00
Membership Dues and Contributior 15,718.29 B 15,718.29 15,718.2% - 114,281.71 “
Subscription Expenses i 16,874.00 . 16,974.00 N 16,974.00 - 33,026.00 -
Other MOOE , 937,763.60 505,132.00 399,141.00 904,273.00 ~ 62,236.40 33,490.60
Total Higher Education Services 50,462,102.14 19,248,701.33 30,840,831,21 - - 50,089,532,54 83,852,897.86 372,569.60 -
PS 43,069,318.94 | 16,992,696.09 25,887,272.85 _ 42,979,968.94 58,491,681.06 ! 88,350.00
MOOE 7,392,783.20 |  2,256,005.24 |  4,853,558.36 7,109,563.60 25,361,216.80 |  283,219.60
co - - N - - - -
____Total Higher Education Services 50,462,102.14 19,248,701.33 30,840,831.21 - - 50,089,532.54 - 83,852,897.86 372,569.60 -
C. RESEARCH SERVICES
Personnel Services 425,046.64 205,630.42 219,416.22 - - 425,046.64 - 598,953.36 -
Salaries and Wages o | N
Salaries - Itemized Positions 326,418.50 184,737.00 141,681.50 326,418.50 - 430,581.50 -
Other Compensations i
PERA ) 31,000.00 | 18,000.00 13,000.00 31,000.00 - 41,000.00 -
____Clothing/Uniform Allowance 18,000.00 - 18,000.00 18,000.00 - - -




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAODB)

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department : State Universities and Colleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit H
Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source (as per clustered) 1101
Appropriatiohs Allotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustrnents 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized {Transfer Adjusted Allotments Adjustments  [lvansfel ransfz Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Approptiation {To}From Appropriation Received {Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realighment) Allotments March 31 June 30 September 30
1 2 3 4q 5=(3+4) [ 7 8 9 10={{6+{-)7)-8+9) 11 12 13
Mid Year Bonus 50102140 01 64,000.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 - -
Year End Bonus 5010214001 |  64,000.00 64,000.00 64,000.00 o 64,000.00 - 41,792.00
Cash Gift 50102150 01 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 1 15,000.00 - -
_______ Other Bonuses and Allowances L
Collective Negotiation Agreement - - - .
Productivity Enchancement Inceny 5010299012 | 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 - -
Performance Based Bonus 50102990 14 - .
___ Personnel Benefits Contributioris | 50103000 00 v )
___PAG-IBIG Contributions 50103020 01 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 600.00 1,100.00
PhilHealth Contributions 50103030 01 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 2,540.13 1,996.01
______ Employees Compensation Insurari 50103040 01 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 L ‘3,000.00' §00.00 | 1,0600.00
__ Other Personnel Benefits 50104000 00 B
Terminal Leave benefit 50104030 01 - -
Step Increment 50104990 10 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000,00 - -
Anniversary Bonus - - - - - |
Monetization of Earned Leaves | 50104990 99 - - - - -
Maintenance & Qther Operating Expy 50200000 00 2,572,000.00 - 2,572,000.00 2,572,000.00 - - - 2,572,000.00 475,005.55 311,249.15 -
___ Traveling and Training Expenses 50201000 00 I R T i
Traveling Expenses -Local 50201010 00 360,000.00 360,000.00 360,000.00 360,000.00 37,675.00 -
Traveling Expenses - Foreign 50201020 00 ] _ o | - a
Training and Seminar Expenses | 50202010 00 106,000.00 106,000.00 108,000.00 106 £900.00 3,000.00 “
___Supplies and Materials Expenses | 50203000 00 o
Offlce Supplies 50203010 00 258,000.00 258,000.00 25800000 | B 258,000.00 39,907.95 16,292.00
Fuel, Oif and Lubricants 50203040 00 58,000.00 58,000.00 58,000.00 . - 58,000.00 - 58,000.00
Utility Expenses so20400000 | o
Water 50204010 0O 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 - o
Electricity 50204020 00 228,000.00 228,000.00 228,000.00 228,000.00 4,425.60 93,947. 15 |
Comrunication Expenses 50205000 00 1. -
Postage and Courier Services 50205010 00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 - -




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL
As of June 30, 2019

FAR No. 1

Department H
Agency :
Operating Unit H X Cutrent Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Sourca [as per clustered) : Continuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 1st Znd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unrreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Agpropriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Demariclable
1 14 15={11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20={16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22=(10-15) - 23 24
Mid YearBonus | ~ - ) N - - 64,000.00 - e
Year End Bonus o #3,792.00 - 41,792.00 41,792.00 - 22,208.00 -
Cash Gift e - - - - - 15,000.00 -
___ Other Bonuses and Allowances
Collective Negotiation Agreemen - - - - | - -
Productivity Enchancerment Incer - - - - - 15,000.00 -
Performance Based Bonus - - | -
Personnel Benefits Contributions
PAG-IBIG Contributions 1,700.00 600.00 1,100.00 1,700.00 - 1,300.00 -
PhilHealth Contributions 4,536.14 1,693.42 2,842.72 4,536.14 - 5,463.86 -
Employees Compensation [nsurar] N 1,600.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,600.00 - 1,400.00
Other Personne! Benefits
Terminal Leave benefit - - - ‘
Step Increment - - - - - 3,000.00 -
Anniversary Bonus - - - - - - -
Monetization of Earned Leaves - - - - - -
Maintenance & Other Operating Exp - 786,254.70 387,787.60 379,067.10 - - 766,854,70 - 1,785,745.30 19,400.00
____Traveling and Training Expenses -
Traveling Expenses - Local 37,675.00 37,67500 | - 37,675.00 - 322,325.00 -
Traveling Expenses - Foreign . 7 ,
Tralning and Seminar Expenses 3,000.00 3,000.00 - 3,000.00 - 103,000.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses 7
___Office Supplies 56,199.95 2,745,00 34,054.95 36,799.95 - 201,800.05 15,400.00
 Fuel, Oil and Lubricants 58,000.00 . 58,000.00 58,000.00 - X -
Utifity Expenses L
Water - - - = - 52,000.00 -
Electricity 98,372.75 4,425.60 | 93,947.15 98,372.75 - 1 129,627.25 -
Communication Expenses N . [ . _
___Postage and Courier Services - - o - | - 8,000.00 -




FAR No, 1
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAODB)

As of June 30, 2019

Department : State Universities and Cofleges (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :

Organlzation Code (UACS) 08 020 0000000

Funding Source {as per clustered) 1101

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustments 15t 2nd Brd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allatments Adjustments  [Transfel ransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Approptiation (To)From Apprapriation Received (Withdrawal, Te | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotmerits March 31 June 30 September 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 9 10={(6+{-}7]-8+9) 11 12 13
Telephone-Mabile 50205020 01 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00
Internet Subscription Expensas | 50205030 00 12,000.00 12,000.00 20000 4 12,000.00 2,997.00 2,997.00
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous EX{ 50210030 00 - - - - -
_______ Professional Services 50211990 00 227,000.00 227,000.00 227,000.00 227,000.00 - -
Other General Services 50212990 00 - - - - -
Repair and Maintenance - ICT Eqy 50213050 03 - - . - -
~ Repairs & Maintenance - Motor \| 50213060 01 255,000.00 255,000.00 | 255,000.00 255,000.00 - -
Representation Expehsés 50289030 00 324,000.00 324,000.00 324,000.00 L 824,000.00 54,000.00 81,000.00
Méambership Dues and Contributior] 50299060 00 - - | - - -
Other MOQE 50299990 99 650,000.00 650,000.00 650,000.00 650,000.00 326,000.00 53,013.00
Total Resaarch Services 3,596,000.00 - 3,596,000.00 3,596,000.00 - - - 3,596,000.00 681,482.68 529,818.66 -
PS 1,024,000.00 - ~ 1,024,000.00 1,024,000.00 - 1,024,000.00 206,477.13 218,569.51
MOOE 2,572,000.00 . 2,572,000.00 2,572,000.00 - | 2,572,000.00 475,005.55 311,249,15
co - - - - - -
Total Kesearch Services 3,596,000.00 - 2,5986,000.00 3,598,000.00 - - - 3,596,000.00 681,482.68 529,818.66 -
D. EXTENSION SERVICES il
Personnel Services 50100000 00 - - - - - - - - - -
Other Persannel Benefits 50104000 00
Caollective Negotiation Agreem.gnt - -
Maintenance & Other Operating Exp{ 50200000 00 1,668,000.00 - 1,668,000.00 1,668,000.00 - - - 1,668,000.00 151,149.75 87,000.00 -
Traveling and Training Expenses 50201000 00 ]
Traveling Expenses - Local 50201010 00 315,000.00 315,000.00 315,000.00 315,000.00 53,260.00 -
Tralning and Seminar Expenses | 50202010 00 | 52,000.00 . 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 B -
Supplies and Matetials Expenses | 50203000 00 »
Office Supplies 50203010 00 258,000.00 258,000.00 258,000.00 258,000.00 18,349.75 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants 50203080 00 52,000.00 52,000.00 52,000.00 | . 52,000.00 - !
Communication Expenses 50205000 00 ]




gt el e -

omentins

FAR No. 1
STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL
As of June 30, 2019
Department H
Agency :
Operating Unit H X Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Sourca {as per clustered) : Continuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Uncbligated (15-20)=(23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Approgriations Allotment Due and Not Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Demaridable
1 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20={16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22={10-15) 23 24

Telephone-Mobile 13,000.00 7,000.00 6,000.00 13,000.00 - 21,000.00 -

Internet Subséription Expenses 5,884.00 | 2,897.00 2,997.00 5,9@_!},”96_ ) - - 6,006,00 -
Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Ex - - “ - - - -

Professional Services . . - - ~ 227,000.00 -
Other General Services - - - - - - -

Repair and Maintenance - ICT Eqy - - - - | . - .

Repairs & Maintenance - Motor \J - - - - - i 255,000.00 -
Representation Expehsés 135,000.00 27,000.00 108,000.00 135,000,00 - 189,000.00 .
Mermbership Dues and Contributior - - - - - - -

Other MOOE 379,013.00 802,945.00 76,068,00 379,013.00 270,987.00 “
Total Research Services - 1,211,301.34 593,418.02 598,483.32 - - 1,191,901.34 - 2,384,698.66 19,400.00
PS 425,046.64 205,630.42 219,416.22 425 046,64 - 598,953.36 -
L MOOE 786,254.70 387,787.60 379,067.10 766,854.70 - 1,785,745.30 19,400.00
cO - “ “ - = - -
Total Research Services - 1,211,301.34 593,418.,02 598,483.32 - - 1,191,901.34 - 2,384,698.66 19,400.00 -
D, EXTENSION SERVICES
Personnel Services - B - - - - - -
Other Personnel Benefits B

Collective Negotiation Agreemen - - - - -

Maintenance & Other Operating Exp - 238,149.75 140,409.75 87,000.00 - - ~ 227,409.75% - 1,429,850.25 10,740.00
Traveling and TrainingExpenses | | | |\

Traveling Expenses - Local 53,260.00 | 53,260.00 . 53,260.00 - 261,740.00 -

Tralning and Seminar Expenses - = - “ - 52,000.00 -
Supplies and Materials Expenses ,

___ Offlce Supplies i 18,349.75 18,349.75 | - 18,349.75 | - 239,650.25 -
Fuel, Oil and Lubricants - . - - - 52,000.00 -
| Communication Expenses N I .




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAQDB)

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department : State Universities and Collages (SUCs)
Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College
Operating Unit :
Organlzation Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000
Funding Source {as per clustered) 1101
Appropriations Aliotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized {Fransfer Adjusted Aliotrents Adjustments  [lransfed ransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Approptiation (To)From Appropriation Received {Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotmernits March 31 June 30 September 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 ) 10={{6+(-)7)-8+9) 11 12 13
Postage and Courier Services 50208010 00 2,000.00 2,000.,00 2,000.00 2,000,00 - -
Telephone-Mabile 50205020 01 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 4,000.00 6,000.00
internet Subscription Expenses | 50205030 00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000,00 “ -
Professional Services 50211990 00 180,000.00 | 180,000.00 180,000.00 N 180,000.00 -
Other General Services 50212990 00 - - - -
Representation Expehses 50299030 00 324,000.00 324,000.00 | 324,000.00 . 324,000.00 37,000.00 81,000.00
Other MOOE 50299990 99 450,000.00 450,000.00 450,000.00 450,000,00 38§,540.00 -
Total Extension Services 1,668,000.00 - 1,668,000.00 1,668,000.00 - - - 1,668,000.00 151,149.75 87,000,600 ~
PS ...... . - - - DS R S, - - T
| MOOE 1,668,000.00 | - 1,668,000.00 1,668,000.00 - 1,668,000.00 151,149.7% 87,000.00
co - . . - - “
Total Extension Services 1,668,000.00 ~ 1,668,000.00 1,668,000.00 - - - 1,668,000.00 151,149.75 87,000.00 -
E. LOCALLY FUNDED PROJECTS 53,159,000.00 . 53,159,000.00 |  53,159,000.00 - |- T- 53,159,000.00 8 32,030,284.23 -
GASS - - - -
HIGHER EDUCATIO_I}IE!ERVICES 53,153,000.00 “ 53,159,000.00 53,158,000.00 - - - 53,159,000.00 - 32,030,284.23 -
1. Augmentation for the Academic Building B
for the College of Agricufture Phase ||
__ Bacarri, Paracelis 50604040 02 32,559,000.00 32,559,000.00 32,559,000.00 82,559,000.00 | 31,446,958.25
2. Remodelling of Speech Laboratory 50604040 02 600,000.00 600,000.00 6opoOGOO) 600,000.00 583,325.98
3. Construction of Academic Buildingforthe | |\ oo o
School of Criminal Justice Education | | (. o I
Phase |, Faliling, Bontoc Campus 50604040 02 | 20,000,000.00 L 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 . -
__Total Locally Funded Projects 53,159,000.00 - 53,158,000.00 53,158,000.00 - - - 53,159,000.00 32,030,284.23 -
Sub-Total, Agency Specific Budget - | 244,873,000.00 - 244,873,000.00 244,873,000.00 - - - 244,873,000.00 | 31,431,350.01 74,740,533.07 -
PS5 50100000__(_)9 187,213,000.00 - 137,213,000.00 137,213,000.00 - - - 137,213,000.00 | 23,212,083.52 35,145,563.91 -




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL
As of June 30, 2019

“FAR No. 1

Department :
Agency :
Operating Unit : X Cutrent Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Sourca (as per clustered) : Continuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Cuarter Cparter Cuiarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24)
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Alotment Due and Nat Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 Septermnber 30 December 31 Demandabie Detandable
1 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20+(16+17+18+19) 21={5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24
Postage and Courier Services | ) ‘ | - 2,000.00 -
Telephone-Mobile 10,000.00 4,000.00 | 6,000.00 10,000.00 - 13,000.00 -
Internet Subscription Expenses - - = - - 12,000.00 -
Professional Services . - - - 180,000.00 .
Other General Services - -
Representation Expehses 118,000.00 37,000.00 81,000.00 118,000.00 - 206,000.00 ! |
Other MOOE 38,540.00 | 27,800.00 - 27,800.00 - 411,460.00 10,740.00
Total Extension Services - 238,149.75 140,409.75 87,000,00 - - 227,408.75 1,429,850.25 10,740.00
Ps - M - - - - -
MOOQE o 238,149.75 140,408.75 87,000.00 227,408.75 - 1,429,850.25 10,740.00
O - - - - - - "
Total Extension Services - 238,149.75 140,409.75 87,000.00 - - 227,409.78 - 1,429,850.25 10,740.00 -
E. LOCALLY FUNDED PROJECTS ) - 32,030,284.23 " 4,717,043.74 - - 4,717,043.74 ~ 21,128,715.77 - 27,813,240.4¢
GASS - - - - -
HIGHER EDUCATION SERVICES - 32,030,284.23 - 4,717,043.74 - - 4,717,043.74 - 21,128,715.77 - 27,313,240.49
1. Augmentation for the Academic Building
for the College of Agriculture Phase |l ]
Bacarri, Paracelis 31,446,958.25 - 4,717,043.74 4,717,043.74 - 1,112,041.75 26,729,914.51
2. Remodelling of Speech Laboratory 583,325.98 - - - - 16,674.02 583,325.98
__3. Construction of Academic Building for th
Schiool of Critninal Justice Education ol -
Phase |, Faliling, Bontoc Campus - - e S - - 20,000,000.00 -
Total Locally Funded Projects - 32,030,284.23 - 4,717,043.74 - - 4,717,043.74 - 21,128,715.77 - 27,313,240.49
S_ubaTQtal, Agency Specific Budget - 106,171,883.08 | 28,031,892.38 | 49,727,163.61 - - 77,759,055,99 - 138,701,116.82 1,095,586.60
I PS5 - ~ §§,_3_5_7_,§§743 23,062,345.50 | 35,196,351.93 - - 58,258,667.43 - _78,855,352.57 98,950.00




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAODB)

FAR No. 1

As of June 20, 2019

Department : State Unlversities and Colleges (SUCs)

Agency : Mountain Province State Polytechnic College

Operating Unit :

Organization Code (UACS) : 08 020 0000000

Funding Source [as per clustered) 1101

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustrents 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotiments Adjustments  [Iransfed rarisfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriation (To)From Appropriation Received {Wwithdrawaf, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realignment) Allotments March 31 June 30 September 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 5 7 8 9 10={{6+{-}7}-8+9) 11 12 13
MOOE 50200000 00 54,501,000.00 - | 54,501,000.00 54,501,000.00 - - - 54,501,000.00 8,219,266.49 7,564,684.93 -
co 50600000 00 53,159,000.00 - 53,159,000.00 53,159,000.00 - - - 53,159,000.00 - 32,030,284.23 -

Il. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 11,488,000.00 “ 11,488,000.00 11,488,000.00 - - - 11,488,000.00 1,705,780.80 3,722,056.55 -

 GASS 1 00 010000 2,632,000.00 - 2,632,000.00 2,632,000.00 - - - 2,632,000.00 419,577.84 ~ 839,155.68 -
PS-RLIP , ; ___| 50100000 00 2,632,000.00 2,632,000.00 2,632,000.00 - 2,682,000.00 419,577.84 #39,155.58

Higher Educatian Services 301 010000 8,765,000.00 “ 8,785,000.00 8,765,000.00 - - - 8,765,000.00 1,271,485.92 2,858,153.75 -
PS-RLIP 50100000 00 8,765,000.00 8,785,000,00 8,765,000.00 - 8,765,000.00 1,271,485.92 2,858,153.75

Résearch Services 3 02 010000 91,000.00 - 91,000.00 91,000.00 - - - 81,000.00 14,717.04 24,747.12 -
PS-RLIP | 50100000 00 91,000.00 91,000.00 91,000.00 - 91,000.00 14,717.04 24,747.12

_Extension Services 303 010000 . - - - - - - - - - -
PS-RLIP 50100000 00 - - - - - - - - -

Sub-Total, Automatic Appropriations 11,488,000.00 “ 11,488,000.00 11,488,000,00 - - 11,488,000.00 1,705,780.80 3,722,056.55 -
PS 50100000 00 11,488,000.00 - 11,488,000.00 | 13.,488,000.00 - - - 11,488,000.00 1,705,780.80 3,722,056.55 -
MOOE 50200000 00 - - - ~ - - - - - - -
co 50600000 00 - - - - - o - - - -

GRAND TOTAL 256,361,000.00 - 258,361,000.00 255,361,000.00 - - - 256,361,000.00 | 33,137,130.81 | 78,462,589.62 -
Ps 5010000000 | 148,701,000.00 - 148,701,000.00 148,701,000.00 S 148,701,000.00 | 24,917,864.32 | 38,867,620.46 -
MUOOE 5020000000 |  54,501,000.00 - 54,501,000.00 54,501,000.00 - - - 54,501,000.00 8,219,266.,49 7,564,684.93 -

_____ co 50600000 00 53,15%,000.00 - 53,159,000.00 53,159,000.00 - - - 53,159,000.00 - 32,030,284.28 | -

Recapitulation By MFO 256,361,000.00 - 256,361,000.00 |  256,361,000.00 - [T 256,361,000.00 | 33,137,130.81 | 78,462,589.62 -

GASS 100 010000 54,767,000.00 - 54,767,000.00 54,767,000.00 - - - | 54,767,000.00 | 10,411,294.69 13,077,484.45 -
Higher Education Services 3 01 010000 196,239,000.00 < | 196,239,000.00 196,229,000.00 - ~ - 196,239,000.00 | 21,878,486.65 | B64,743,539.39 -
Research Services 3 02 010000 3,687,000.00 - 3,687,000.00 3,687,000.00 - - - 3,687,000.00 [  696,199.72 554,565.78 -
Extension Services 03 010000 | 1,668,000.00 - 1,668,000.00 1,668,000.00 - - 1,668,000.00 151,149.75 87,000.00 |

OF WHICH




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL
As of June 30, 2019

FAR No. 1

Department :
Agency :
Operating Unit : X Cutrent Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Sourcs {as per clustered) H Continuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Cluarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24}
ending Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Aliotment Due and Mot Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 lune 30 Septernber 30 December 31 Demandable Demandable
1 14 15=(11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20+(16+17+18+19) 21=(5-10) 22-{10-15) 23 24
MOOQE - 15,783,851.42 4,969,546.88 | 9,813,767.94 - - 14,783,314.82 - 38,717,048.58 1,000,636.60
CO - 32,030,284.23 . 4,717,043.74 - - 4,717,043.74 - 21,128,715.77 27,313,240.49
Il. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS - 5,427,837.35 1,705,780.80 3,722,056,55 - - 5,427,837.35 ~ 6,080,162.65 ~ B
GASS - 1,258,733.52 419,577.84 839,155.68 “ - 1,258,733,52 - 1,373,266.48 B “
PS-RLIP 1,258,733.52 419,577.84 839,155.68 1,258,733.52 - 1,373,266.48 -
Higher Education Services - 4,129,639.67 1,271,485,92 2,858,153.75 - - 4,129,639,67 “ 4,635,360.33 - -
| Ps-RLIP 4,129,639.67 1,271,485,92 2,858,153.75 4,129,639.67 - 4,635,360.33 -
Research Services - 39,464.16 14,717.04 24,747.12 - - 39,464.16 ~ 51,535.84 » -
PS-RLIP 39,464.16 14,717.04 24,747.12 39,464.16 “ 51,535.84 -
Extension Services - - : - - - - - - B -
PS-RLIP - - - - - - -
Sub-Total, Automat‘lc Appropriations - 5,427,837.35 1,705,780.80 3,722,056.,55 - - 5,427,837.35 - 6,060,162.65 -
= - 5,427,837.35 1,705,780.80 3,722,056.55 - - 5,427,837.35 - 6,060,162.65 b
MOOE = “ - " - - - -
©c.. - - B - - - - - N
GRAND TOTAL - 111,598,720.43 29,737,673.18 | 53,449,220.16 - - 83,186,893.34 - 144,761,279.57 1,099,586.60 27,313,240.49
pPs - 63,785484.78 24,768,126,30 | 38,918,408.48 - - _63,686,534.78 84,915,515.22 98,950.00 -
___MQoOE - 15,783,851.42 4,969,546.88 9,813,767.94 - | 14,783,314.82 - 38,717,048.58 1,000,636.60 “
co - 32,030,284.23 - 4,717,043.74 - - 4,717,043.74 - 21,128,715.77 - 27,313,240.48
Recapitulation By MFO - 111,599,720.43 29,737,673.18 | 53,449,220.16 - - §3,186,893.34 - 144,761,279.57 1,099,586.60 47,313,240.49
GASS - 23,488,779_._}1 8,468,941.12 14,322,961.02_“ - - | 22,791,802.14 - 21,278,220.86 696,877.00 -
Higher Education Services ~ 86,622,026.04 | 720,520,187.25 3841602870 | - - 58,936,215.95 - 109,616,973.96 372,569.60 27,313,240.49
Research Services ) - 1,250,‘7§5:§Q__ 608,135.06 623,230.44 - - 1,231,865.50 2,436,234.50 19,400.00 -
) Extension Services N 238,149.75 | 140,409.75 87,000.00 - - 227,409.75 s 142985025 |  10,740.00 . -

OF WHICH




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSMENTS AND BALANCES (SAAQDB)

As of June 30, 2019

Department

Agency

Operating Unit
Organization Code {UACS)

Funding Sourca {as per clustered)

: 08 020 0000000

: State Unjversities and Colleges (SUCs)
: Mountain Province State Polytechnic College

FAR No. 1

Appropriations Allotments Current Year Obligatic
Adjustments 1st 2nd 3rd
Particulars UACS Authorized (Transfer Adjusted Allotrents Adjustments  [Iransfef ransfe Adjusted Quarter Quarter Quarter
Code Appropriatiofi {To)From Appropriation Received {Withdrawal, To | From Total ending ending ending
Realignment) Realighment) Allotiments Mareh 31 June 30 September 30
1 2 3 4 5=(3+4) 6 7 8 ) 10={(6+{-}7)-8+9) 11 12 13
KRA Na, 2 - Poverty Reduction
and Empowerment of the L
Poor and the Vulnerable
Certified Correct: Certified Correct: Recommending Approval: Approved By:

NORMA[WV. AKILITH
Budget Officer
July 15, 2019

REXON T. DAMAYAN

Accountant il
July 15, 2019

LETICIA D\ NAPAT-A

REXTON F. £HA;

President
July 15, 201




STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALL

FAR No. 1

As of June 30, 2019
Department :
Agency :
Opeérating Unit : X Current Year Appropriations
Organization Code (UACS) : Supplemental Appropriations
Funding Source {(as per clustered) : Continuing Appropriations
n DISBURSEMENTS Balances
4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Unpaid Obligations
Particulars Cuarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Unreleased Unobligated (15-20)=(23+24)
énding Total ending ending ending ending Total Appropriations Alfotment Dueand Mot Yet Due &
December 31 March 31 June 30 September 30 December 31 Demandable Demaridable
1 14 152{11+12+13+14) 16 17 18 19 20+(16+17+18+19) 21={5-10) 22=(10-15) 23 24

KRA No, 2 - Poverty Reduction

__8and Empowerment of the

Poor and the Vulnerable

Cartifled Correct:

NOR . AKILITH
Budget Officer
July 15, 2019




